PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Massoud Bakhshaee	2003-01-22	
William John Bowtle	2003-01-22	
Alyn Brandon McNaughton	2003-01-22	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IIMW Encap Limited 1	4 Dulop Square, Livingston		lWest Lothian I	UNITED KINGDOM	EH54 8SB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10296786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2194641166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027127

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Domenica N.S. Hartman
DATE SIGNED:	2005-07-29

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0227

800019888

=CH \$40.00 080960 102

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:
Mr. Massoud Bakhshaee, a citizen of Reat Britain, residing at 1102 Pollockshaws Rd., Glasgow, G41 3XA, Mr. William John Bowtle, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 2 Netherwood Park, Livingston, West Lothian, EH54 8RN and
Mr. Alyn Brandon McNaughton, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 40 Fiddich Drive, Livingston, West Lothian, EH54 9HG
referred to as the INVENTORS below; and
MW Encap Limited, (MW ENCAP), a Corporation having a place of business at 4 Dulop Square, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 8SB, Great Britain.
1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)
described in: DELIVERY DEVICE
<u>X</u> U.S. Patent Application Serial No.0/296, 786 with a Filing Date of 11/26/02, corresponding to PCT/GB01/03247, Filed July 20, 2001, and referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
Attorney Docket No, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTORS are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
2. The INVENTOR and MW ENCAP agree to the following:
a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assigns to MW ENCAP all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of his right, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
b. The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to MW ENCAP as the assignee of the INVENTION.
c. The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of MW ENCAP is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.
Inv. rtor's Signature: Date: 22 JAJ 2003 Inv. itor's Full Name: Massoud Bakhshaee
inventor's Post Office Address: 1102 Pollockshaws Rd., Glasgow, G41 3XA
nventor's Signature: December 1998 Date: Date: December 1993 Newton's Full Name: William John Bowtle nventor's Post Office Address: 2 Netherwood Park, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 8RN
nventor's Signature: Date: <u>D.2 Jon 0.3</u> nventor's Full Name: Alyn Brandon McNaughton nventor's Post Office Address: 40 Fiddich Drive, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 9HG

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0228